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Symposium on Emerging and Re-emerging Diseases 
American Association of Avian Pathologists

July 25,2004, Philadelphia, PA

Welcome and Introduction. H. L. Shivaprasad, California Animal Health and Food 
Safety Laboratory System, Fresno Branch. University of California, Davis, CA.

Emerging and Re-emerging Diseases - National and Global Perspective. Dr. Corrie 
Brown, University of Georgia, Athens, Georgia.

Emerging Diseases: Interface between Veterinary and Medical Professions. Dr. M. 
Bunning, National Defense University, Washington, DC.

Bird Flu. Dr. David Suarez, USDA, South East Poultry Research Laboratory, 
Athens, GA.

BREAK

Emerging Diseases and Conditions in Layers. Dr. Kenton Kreager, HY-LINE 
International, Dallas Center, IA

Emerging Diseases and Conditions in Broilers. Dr. Robert Owen, Hubbard ISA, 
Statesville, NC.

Emerging Diseases and Conditions in Turkeys. Dr. Yan Ghazikhanian, Nicholas 
Turkey Breeding Farm, Sonoma, CA.

LUNCH

What is new with Coronavirus? Dr. D. Cavanagh, Institute of Animal Health, 
Compton, United Kingdom.

Virulent Infectious Bursal Disease Virus. Dr. Mo Saif, The Ohio State University, 
Wooster, OH.

Retroviruses and Marek’s disease virus. Dr. Aly Fadly, USDA, Avian Disease and 
Oncology Laboratory, East Lansing, ML

Emerging Bacterial Diseases. Dr. Roy Curtiss III, Washington University, St. Louis, 
MO.

BREAK

Bioterrorism. Dr. Charles W. Beard. Athens, GA.

Preparedness and Response to Emerging Diseases. National Perspective. Dr. Larry 
Granger, APHIS, USDA.

Preparedness and Response to Emerging Diseases. State Perspective, Dr. John Enck, 
Pennsylvania Department of Agriculture, Harrisburgh, PA.

Concluding Remarks. Dr. Corrie Brown, University of Georgia, Athens, GA.
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Name
Beard, Charles

Address
130 Red Fox Run 
Athens, GA 30605

Telephone
706-546-8008

Fax
706-546-8008

E-mail
charlesb9@charter.net

Brown, Corrie Dept, of Veterinary Pathology 
College of Veterinary Medicine 
University of Georgia
Athens, GA 30602-7388

706-542-5842 706-542-5828 corbrown@vet.uga.edu

Bunning, M. Centers For Disease Cnotrol 
Fort Collins, CO

970-567-4979 mlbunning@ndu.edu

Cavanagh, D. Institute for Animal Health 
Compton Laboratory 
Compton, Newbury, Berkshire 
RG20 7NN, UK

None +44 (0) 1635 577263 dave.cavanagh@bbsrc.ac.uk

Curtis III, Roy 6065 Lindell Blvd.
St. Louis, MO 63112

314-935-6819 314-935-7246 rcurtiss@biodec.wustl.edu

Enck, John Director, Bureau of Animal Health 
Pennsylvania Dept, of Agriculture

717-772-2852 jenck@state.pa.us

Fadly, Aly USDA-ARS-ADOL
3606 East Mount Hope Road 
East Lansing, Ml 48823

517-337-6829 517-337-6776 fadly@msu.edu

Ghazikhanian, Yan NicholasTurkey Breeding Farm 
P. O. Box Y
Sonoma, CA 95476

707-938-1111 707-935-0144 yghazikhanian@nicholas-turkey.com

Granger, Larry Office of Emergency Services 301-734-5776 larry.m.granger@aphis.usda.gov
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Kreager, Kenton

Owen, Robert

Shivaprasad, H. L.

Suarez, David

Hy-Line International
P. O. Box 310
Dallas Center, IA 50063-0310

Hubbard ISA Veterinary Lab 
155 Landlock Dr.
Statesville, NC 28625

CAHFS Fresno
2789 South Orange Ave.
Fresno, CA 93725

Southeast Poultry Research Lab 
934 College Station Rd.
Athens, GA 30605

515-992-4173 515-992-3203 kkreaqer@hyline.com

704-871-9623 704-878-6513 robert.owen@merial.com

559-498-7740 559-485-8097 hlshivaprasad@ucdavis.edu

706-546-3479 706-546-3161 dsuarez@seprl.usda.gov
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